
GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - I, CANALS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
9, Galiff Street, Kolkata- 700003.

Memo No: EE-I/ Dated: 30.01.19

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 22/EE-I/CD of 2018-2019
Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the outside bonafied experienced contractor, having experience and ability to execute such type of work and they have to submit the completion
certificate for one single similar work worth at least 50% of the value of the work for which Tender paper is desired, executed within last 5 (five) years, counted from the actual year of
completion for documentary evidence. The particulars related to the works are as noted below:-

1. Name of work As per list attached

2. Amount put to Tender -00-

3. Earnest Money -00-

4. Tender Form Nos. -00-

5. Cost of tender Form -00-

6. Time allowed for completion of the works -00-

7. Contractor Entitled -00-

8. Accepting Authority Executive Engineer - 1/ Canals Division

9. Dropping of Tender Paper Office of the Undersigned

10. Last date of receiving Application etc. 07.02.19 Up to 4.00 P.M

11. Last date of Purchasing Tender Form etc. 08.02.19 After 2.30 P.M

12. Last date & Time of receiving Tender 13.02.19 Up to 2.00 P.M

13. Date & Time for opening of Tender 13.02.19 After 2.30 P.M

<.O'·-;·-~~~:':}::t"~!l~~~;~~!··

J



\:JUVI.Ut Wt:~1 IRI"\:JAL

Office ofthe EXECUTIVE ENGINEER -I, CANALS DIVISION
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

9, Galiff Street. Kolkata- 700003.
Memo No: EE-I/ Dated: 30.01.19

Last date of Application: 07/02/2019 (Up to 4.00 P.M.)
Date of Dropping of Tender: 13/02/2019 (Up to 2.00 P.M.)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 22/EE-I/CD of 2018-2019
LIST OF WORKS

Last date of Purchasing of Tender Form: 08/02/2019 (After 2.30 P.M.)
Date of Opening Tender: 13/02/2019 (After 2.30 P.M.)

SI. No. NAME OF WORK Amount put to Earnest Tender Time allowed for Accepting Contractor eligible
Tender Money Form No. completion of Authority to participate in

work the tender
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
1 Clearing and removing water hyacinth, semi solid and jungle Rs.3,93,724.00 7874.00 2911(11) 251{Two hundred Executive Bonafide outsider

cutting from 0.00 Km. to 2.00 Km. of 8-B 1 Khal for the period fifty one}Days Engineer - I with 50 % credential
from 25/04/2019 to 31112/2019 under Kestopur Section of Canals Division of similar nature of
Calcutta Canals Sub-Division of Canals Division. I & W Directorate single work in last 5

years.
2 Clearing and removing water hyacinth, semi solid and jungle Rs. 4,07,384. 00 8148.00 2911{11} 285{Two hundred -do- -do-

cutting from 0.00 Km. to 3.00 Km. of C-CI Khal for the period eighty five}Days
from 22/03/2019 to 3 1112/20 19 under Kestopur Section of
Calcutta Canals Sub-Division of Canals Division.

3 Clearing and removing water hyacinth, semi solid and jungle Rs.3,92,670.00 7853.00 2911{11} 285{Two hundred -do- -do-
cutting from 0.00 Km. to 5.00 Km. of E-E 1 Khal for the period eighty five}Days
from 22/03/2019 to 3 1/12/2019 under Kestopur Section of
Calcutta Canals Sub-Division of Canals Division.

4 Clearing and removing water hyacinth, semi solid and jungle Rs.1,16,818.00 2336.00 2911{11} 285{Two hundred -do- -do-
cutting from 0.00 Km. to 1.00 Km. of E-E2 Khal for the period eighty five}Days
from 22/03/2019 to 31/12/2019 under Kestopur Section of -
Calcutta Canals Sub-Division of Canals Division.

5 Clearing and removing water hyacinth, semi solid and jungle RsA,85,322.00 9706.00 2911{11} 241{Two hundred -do- -do-
cutting from 0.00 Km. to 1.00 Km. of Pass Khal (near Sulunguri forty one}Days
Pol ice Camp) for the period from 05/05/2019 to 3111212019 under
Kestopur Section of Calcutta Canals Sub-Division of Canals
Division.

6. Clearing and removing water hyacinth, semi solid and jungle Rs.3,28,058.00 6561.00 2911{11} 285{Two hundred -do- -do-
cutting from 0.00 Km. to 2.50 Km. of X-X I Khal for the period eighty five)Days
from 22/03/2019 to 3 1/12/2019 under Kestopur Section of
Calcutta Canals Sub-Division of Canals Division.

- I r I' .' n - -

~

O,\ /
EXECUTI~N~1N~~ I

CANALSDIVISI



Memo No: EE-I/
Copy forwarded for information and for wide circulation to the:-

Dated: 30.01.19

1) Chief Engineer South, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 091.

2) Superintending Engineer/ Eastern Circle, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, s" Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 091.

3) Sub Divisional Officer, T.N/D.H/Dabu /Calcutta Canals Sub- Division.

4) Estimating Branch, Canals Division.

5) Notice Board, Canals Division.

6) Accounts Section, Canals Division.

7) Contractors' Association, (Paschimbanga Thikadar Samity),

Sech 0 Jalapath Bibhag, 18 Harish Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 023


